

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE
TABULATION

General Services
(Procurement) Division

July 8, 2014

Thank you for your response to our Request for quote # [CD-15-002B](#). Following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. This bid/quote was awarded to: [Scurlock Industries](#) **PRICES ARE GOOD THROUGH: September 1, 2013 – August 31, 2014**

Buyer: Derek VanLoo, Procurement Agent

CD-15-002B REQUEST FOR BID: Concrete Culvert Pipe

SEE ATTACHED

A total of 55 vendors (12 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. Zero MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

Scurlock Industries of Springfield
Attn: Mark Webb
3401 West Commercial
Springfield, MO 65803
417-862-5088 phone
417-830-1991 cell
417-862-5090 fax
mwebb@scurlockindustries.com

Concrete Culvert Pipe - Price Agreement July 2014 - June 30, 2015

CD-15-002B

	Scurlock			
	Unit	Qty	Pick Up Price	Joint Section Size(s)
Round Pipe, Class III				
12" RCP	LF	1.00	\$6.95	6
15" RCP	LF	1.00	\$9.50	6
18" RCP	LF	1.00	\$11.60	7.5
24" RCP	LF	1.00	\$15.50	7.5
30" RCP	LF	1.00	\$23.60	7.5
36" RCP	LF	1.00	\$37.65	7.5
42" RCP	LF	1.00	\$45.63	7.5
48" RCP	LF	1.00	\$56.20	7.5
54" RCP	LF	1.00	\$79.20	6
60" RCP	LF	1.00	\$93.05	6
66" RCP	LF	1.00	\$141.70	7.5
72" RCP	LF	1.00	\$135.40	8
78" RCP	LF	1.00	\$156.70	8
84" RCP	LF	1.00	\$227.30	7.5
96" RCP	LF	1.00	\$309.20	4
Flared End Sections				
12" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$227.00	
15" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$239.00	
18" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$264.00	
24" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$350.00	
30" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$397.00	
36" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$639.00	
42" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$857.00	
48" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$987.00	
54" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$1,440.00	
60" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$1,502.00	
66" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$	
72" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$	
78" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$	
84" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$	
96" RCP, Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$	
Tapered End Sections				
15" RCP, Tapered End Section	EA	1.00	\$137.00	
18" RCP, Tapered End Section	EA	1.00	\$154.00	
24" RCP, Tapered End Section	EA	1.00	\$227.00	
Horizontal Elliptical, Class III				
14" x 23", (18" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$22.45	7.5
19" x 30", (24" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$24.20	7.5
24" x 38", (30" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$34.10	7.5
29" x 45", (36" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$50.35	7.5
34" x 53", (42" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$65.60	7.5
38" x 60", (48" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$80.90	7.5
43" x 68", (54" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$107.10	6
48" x 76", (60" equivalent)	LF	1.00	\$128.00	5
Horizontal Elliptical, Tapered End Section				
14" x 23", (18" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$377.00	
19" x 30", (24" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$444.00	
24" x 38", (30" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$543.00	
29" x 45", (36" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$627.00	
34" x 53", (42" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$913.00	
38" x 60", (48" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$1,068.00	
43" x 68", (54" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$1,547.00	
48" x 76", (60" equivalent)	EA	1.00	\$1,738.00	
Joint Sealant Material \$				

MoDOT Central District Locations

Locations for Delivery

			Scurlock
City	Address	Telephone	Delivery Cost
Boonville	16803 Hwy. 5 Boonville, MO 65233	660-882-2860	\$663.00
California	Hwy. 50 West California, MO 65018	573-796-2621	\$544.00
Camdenton	586 Pier Thirty One Road Camdenton, MO 65020	573-346-2512	\$331.00
Columbia	4201 Paris Rd. Columbia, MO 65202	573-442-4718	\$709.00
Cuba	7149 Old Hwy. 66 Cuba, MO 65453	573-885-3823	\$578.00
Drake	1972 Hwy. 50 Owensville, MO 65066	573-437-2029	\$336.00
Edgar Springs	27800 County Road 6150 Edgar Springs, MO 65462	573-435-6637	\$488.00
Eldon	30 Hwy. Y Eldon, MO 65026	573-392-5414	\$450.00
Fayette	871 State Hwy. 240 Fayette, MO 65248	660-248-3213	\$752.00
Fulton	4975 County Road 304 Fulton, MO 65251	573-592-4150	\$667.00
Hallsville	708 E. Hwy. 124 Hallsville, MO 65255	573-696-3371	\$748.00
Iberia	790 E. Hwy. 42 Iberia, MO 65486	573-793-6615	\$433.00
Jefferson City	5607 Red Eagle Dr. Jefferson City, MO 65109	573-526-3440	\$586.00
Lebanon	1120 Ivey Lane Lebanon, MO 65536	417-532-5511	\$229.00
Linn	201 E. Main Linn, MO 65051	573-897-2275	\$654.00
Mokane	10165 State Rd. C Mokane, MO 65059	573-676-5416	\$658.00
Nebo	37998 Hwy. 32 Falcon, MO 65470	417-453-6225	\$323.00
Potosi	10681 E. Hwy. E Cadet, MO 63630	573-438-2715	\$782.00
Rolla	351 Sally Road Rolla, MO 65401	573-364-3839	\$476.00
Salem	Hwy. F Salem, MO 65560	573-729-4832	\$565.00

St. Roberts	375 Old Rte. 66 St. Robert, MO 65583	573-336-3631	\$446.00
Steeleville	69 E. Hwy. 8 Steeleville, MO 65565	573-775-2780	\$586.00
Versailles	1031 Jefferson St. Versailles, MO 65084	573-378-4859	\$489.00
Vienna	702 Hwy. 63 N Vienna, MO 65582	573-422-3272	\$523.00
Williamsburg	3949 County Rd. 1005 Williamsburg, MO 63388	573-254-3592	\$757.00

****Delivery cost per load. Maximum load of 45,000 lbs.**